
Form 2.16B 

2.16B 
Rule 2,29 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company 

Ematics Limited 

Company number 

05233785 

In the 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 
Manchester District Registry 

Court case number 
4174 of 2013 

{full name of court) 

{a) Insert full WWe (a) 

name(s) and Danie! James Mark Smith William Kenneth Dawson Daniel Francis Butters 

address(es) of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP 

admunistrator(s) PO Box 500 PO Box 500 1 City Square 
2 Hardman Street 2 Hardman Street Leeds 
Manchester Manchester LS1 2AL 

M60 2AT M60 2AT 

attach a copy of - 

the statement(s) of affairs 

In respect of the administration of the above company 

Signed 

Dated 

Joint / Administrator(s) 

Se\2| lye 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House to 

contact you if there Is a query on the 
form 

The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 

public record 

Daniel James Mark Smith 

Deloitte LLP 

PO Box 500 
2 Hardman Street 

Manchester 
M60 2AT 

Tel 0161 832 3555 
DX Number DX 14324 - Manchester 14 DX Exchange 
Exchange 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send It to the 
> Registrar of Companies at - 
4 ade | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 
[4 
2 

& *A329ASAA* 
mm A430 2210212014 #183 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 2 29 

{a) Insert name and address of 

registered office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Form 2 14B 

Statement of affairs 
Name of Company Company number 

we 05233785 
Ematics Limited 

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester Court case number 4174 

District Registry Of 2013 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Beas er leo THE MICO Socery eee 

Sax” VME Otasaty WHE _Satheay INS UDO 

TH oho on the (b) bale — 2075, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs arg a full, true and complete statement of the 

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 4+ | u (3 the date that the company entered 
administration 

Fult name OK 0g ho QA 4. bom Soy 

Signed 

Dated <\ i frfive 



A-—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Date 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 



A- Summary Of Assets of Ematics Limited 
Book Estimated 

Assets Value To Realise 

E £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Goodwill 1 

0 1 

Less Amount due to GE Commercial Finance (Previously Credit Agncole Commercial Finance} (Chargeholder 1) (13,324,819): (13,324 819) 

(13,324,819)| (13,324,818) 

Less Amount due to Anglo Irish Bank Corporation (Chargeholder 2} (2,583,338) (2,583,338) 

Total deficit as regards to fixed chargehotders (15,908,157)] (15,908, 156)} 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Surptus from fixed charge realisations 

Computers 1,093 

Trade debtors 625,368) 625,368 

wip 217,292) 247,292 

Inter company 4,189,306] 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,033,060) 842,660 

Signature Date t ao | IM 
TT 

(C*'UsersthoughrDesktop Statement of afer Vital final SofA‘s xinx{Emanca $otA] 13.34 1922014



A1_- Summary of Liabilities of Ematics Limited 
Estimated 

To Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 842,660 

(carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors 

Employees arrears of wages and holiday pay £ 
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 842,660 

* Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable £ {171,532)) 
(to carry forward) 

Debts secured by a floating charge £ 

Deficit brought forward from chargehotder 1 (13,324,818) 

Deficit brought forward from chargeholder 2 (2 583,338) 

(15,237,028) 

* Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable £ 171,532 

(brought down) 

Estimated assets available to unsecured creditors 171,532 

Non preferential claims 

Trade Creditors € (385,210); 

Employee unsecured claims - 

PAYE/NI (68,996) 

VAT (2,431,501). 

Inter company creditors (853,723) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentiat creditors (3,567,898) 
Estimated deficiency as regards floating charge creditors (15,237,028)] 

Issued and called up capital £ 

(100) 
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (18,805,025)| 

* From 15 September 2003 a new pravision, Section 176A, was introduced into the Insolvency Act 1986, requiring that where a floating charge was created after that 

date, before any distribution can be made to the floating charge holder, funds must be set aside from the companys net property specifically for the benefit of 

unsecured creditors In respect of this company, a floating charge was created after 15 September 2003, therefore the provision regarding the prescribed part does 

apply 

Signature / ate. 3 2 

‘C\UaerathouphrDesktop'Statement of affaurs Vite final SotA s xlex{Enuanes Sof] 1334 19022014


